Updated Test Reader Guidance for Mathematics 
Assessments 

Spanish-language test readers have updated guidelines for the 2019-20 administration year that reflect the 
conventions of spoken language as well as better align to the guidelines for English test readers. For example, 
the number 693 is now to be read “seiscientos noventa y tres” whereas in previous years it would have been 
read as “seis nueve tres.” The complete list of guidance can be found in Table 1 of the “Read Aloud Guidelines 
in Spanish” document. 

For more information, please contact Andrew Byerley, Mathematics Assessment Specialist, at 503-947-5832.